
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:		                    State:	           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

CONTRACTOR:  License #

Name:

Wellsite Geologist:

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

			   New Well  					     Re-Entry  					     Workover

			   Oil 				        WSW 				       SWD                          

			   Gas 				       DH 	                	    EOR                        

			   OG				        							         GSW                   		                      

			   CM (Coal Bed Methane) 			           

			   Cathodic 			  Other (Core, Expl., etc.): 

If Workover/Re-entry:  Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:                             Original Total Depth:

			   Deepening             Re-perf.  	  	   Conv. to EOR             Conv. to SWD

			   Plug Back 			   Liner				     Conv. to GSW 	 	       Conv. to Producer

			   Commingled						         Permit #:

			   Dual Completion 					    Permit #:

			   SWD  		      							      Permit #:

			   EOR									           Permit #:

		      GSW									         Permit #:

Spud Date or					        Date Reached TD 			       Completion Date or

INSTRUCTIONS:   The original form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita,  Kansas 67202, within 120 days 
of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.  If confidentiality is requested and approved, side two of this form will be held confidential 
for a period of 2 years. Rules 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  Drill Stem Tests, Cement Tickets and Geologist Report / Mud Logs must be attached.

API No.:

Spot Description:

		  -		  -		  -		    Sec. 		      Twp.          S.   R.                   East      West

		         Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

		         Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

	        NE 	      NW    	    SE 	    SW

GPS Location:   Lat:		   	                      , Long:   	

Datum:          NAD27           NAD83	  WGS84

County:

Lease Name:  				    Well #:

Field Name:

Producing Formation:

Elevation:   Ground: 		              Kelly Bushing:

Total Vertical Depth: 	         Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:                                       Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?	          Yes       No

If yes, show depth set:                                                                             Feet

If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to:  		             w/ 		                             sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:                           ppm   Fluid volume:                            bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: 			   License #:

Quarter             Sec.                Twp.           S.   R.                       East      West

County:                                           Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

		  Confidentiality Requested

		  Date:

		  Confidential Release Date:

		  Wireline Log Received               Drill Stem Tests Received

		  Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

		  UIC Distribution

  ALT        I        II        III   Approved by:                     Date:

AFFIDAVIT
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and 
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied 
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Title:                                                                      Date:

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Confidentiality Requested:

     Yes         No

 
(e.g. xx.xxxxx)                                           (e.g. -xxx.xxxxx)

KOLAR Document ID: 1591613

Submitted Electronically



Operator Name:  					                     Lease Name:  			                  Well #:

Sec. 	       Twp.              S.   R. 	            East        West 	 County:

INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops of formations penetrated.  Detail all cores.  Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool 
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, 
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).  Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.  

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov.  Digital electronic log 
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Page Two

Drill Stem Tests Taken			   Yes 	 No
	 (Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey		  Yes 	 No

Cores Taken				    Yes 	 No
Electric Log Run				    Yes 	 No
Geologist Report / Mud Logs			   Yes 	 No

List All E. Logs Run:

      Log        Formation (Top), Depth and Datum 	        	 Sample

Name				    Top 		  Datum

CASING RECORD              New          Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole
Drilled

Size Casing
Set (In O.D.)

Weight
Lbs. / Ft.

Setting
Depth

Type of 
Cement

# Sacks
Used

Type and Percent
Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

	 Perforate
	 Protect Casing
	 Plug Back TD
	 Plug Off Zone

Depth
Top Bottom

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Shots Per
Foot

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used)

TUBING RECORD: Set At:Size: Packer At:

Mail to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202

1.  Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?    			                              Yes                No	 (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

2.  Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?           Yes                No	 (If No, skip question 3)

3.  Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?  	          Yes                No	 (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/
Injection:

Producing Method:

Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours

Oil           Bbls. Gas           Mcf Gas-Oil Ratio                           Gravity

DISPOSITION OF GAS: 			   METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

Vented Sold Used on Lease

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

Open Hole Perf.      Dually Comp.
    (Submit ACO-5)

Commingled
(Submit ACO-4)

Water                        Bbls. 

Top                                 Bottom

Perforation
Top

Perforation
Bottom

Bridge Plug
Type

Bridge Plug
Set At

KOLAR Document ID: 1591613



Tops

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Palomino Petroleum, Inc.

Well Name SPECTRE 1

Doc ID 1591613

Name Top Datum

Anhy. 1604 +723

Base Anhy. 1638 +689

Heebner 3670 -1343

Lansing 3713 -1386

Stark Shale 3988 -1661

Pawnee 4133 -1806

Ft. Scott 4209 -1882

Cherokee 4232 -1905

Miss. 4308 -1981

LTD 4414 -2087



Casing

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Palomino Petroleum, Inc.

Well Name SPECTRE 1

Doc ID 1591613

Purpose 
Of String

Size Hole 
Drilled

Size 
Casing 
Set

Weight Setting 
Depth

Type Of 
Cement

Number of 
Sacks 
Used

Type and 
Percent 
Additives

Surface 12.75 8.625 23 218 H-325 150 3%cc, 2% 
gel

Production 7.875 5.5 14 4410 SMD, EA-
2

195 SMD, EA-
2





Scale 1:240 (5"=100') Imperial
Measured Depth Log

Well Name: Spectre #1
API: 15-135-26102-00-00

Location: NW-NW-NW-NW 17-18S-24W (Ness County)
License Number: 30742 Region: KANSAS

Spud Date: 6/17/21 Drilling Completed: 6/24/21
Surface Coordinates: 268' FNL & 178' FWL

Bottom Hole
Coordinates:

Ground Elevation (ft): 2322 K.B. Elevation (ft): 2327
Logged Interval (ft): 3500 To: TD Total Depth (ft): 4414

Formation: MISSISSIPPIAN
Type of Drilling Fluid: Mud-Co Chemical

Printed by MudLog from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.com

OPERATOR
Company: Palomino Petroleum, Inc. 

Address: 4924 SE 84th St. 
Newton, KS 67114

GEOLOGIST
Name: Andrew Stenzel

Company: Petroleum Geologist
Address: 501 S. Franklin

Ness City, KS 67560

Drilling Report
DAILY DRILLING REPORT:
6/17/21  MIRU, ran suface casing
6/18/21  Drillng @ 546'
6/19/21  Drilling @ 2213'
6/20/21  Drilling @ 3211'
6/21/21  Drilling @ 3700', DST #1
6/22/21  Drilling @ 3895'
6/23/21  Tripping in hole with tool for DST #2, DST #2, ran electric logs
6/24/21  Ran production casing



Services
RIG: Murfin Drilling, Rig #102

MUD: MUDCO 
LOGS: Gemini Wireline; CNDL, PE, DIL, ML

Casing Record
SURFACE Casing: Ran 5 jts new 8 5/8", 23# casing set at 218'

PRODUCTION Casing:  Ran 106 joints new 5 1/2", 14# casing set 4' off bottom at 4410'.

Formation Tops 
Sample Tops LogTops 

Anhy.
Base Anhy.
Heebner
Lansing
Stark Sh
Pawnee
Ft. Scott
Cher. Sh.
Miss.
RTD

1610 (+717)
1642 (+685)
3675 (-1348)
3717 (-1390)
3990 (-1663)
4137 (-1810)
4214 (-1887)
4236 (-1909)
4316 (-1989)
4415 (-2088)

Anhy.
Base Anhy.
Heebner
Lansing
Stark Sh
Pawnee
Ft. Scott
Cher. Sh.
Miss.
LTD

1604 (+723)
1638 (+689)
3670 (-1343)
3713 (-1386)
3988 (-1661)
4133 (-1806)
4209 (-1882)
4232 (-1905)
4308 (-1981)
4414 (-2087)







ROCK TYPES
Anhy
Bent
Brec
Cht

Clyst
Carb shale
Congl
Dol

Gyp
Igne
Lmst
Meta

Mrlst
Salt
Shale
Shcol

Shgy
Sltst
Ss
Till

ROP
ROP (min/ft)

Misc

M
D

Oi
l S

ho
ws

% Lithology Geological Descriptions DST

ROP (min/ft)0 10

ROP (min/ft)0 10

<=======
Anhy.
1610 (+717)

<=======
Base Anhy.
1642 (+685)

32
50

33
00

33
50

34
00



ROP (min/ft)0 10

Button bit,
38K, 60-65 
RPM

Dev. Surveys:
218: 3/4
3246: 3/4
3737: 3/4
4415: 1

DST 1

34
50

35
00

35
50

36
00

Ls., lt gy, vfnxln, mod hd, dns, nvp, 3 pcs Ls., 
crm, fnxln, ool, pr ppt & ooc por, SSFO, tr lt brn 
stn, no det odr

Ls., crm-tn-lt brn, mottld, fnxln, mod soft-soft, 
chlky ip, foss, scatt pcs w pr-fr foss & intrxln 
por, ns, no odr, scatt Sh., gy

Ls., crm-lt gy, vfnxln, mod hd-hd, fir ip, few pcs 
w pr intrxln por, ns, no odr

Ls., lt gy, vfnxln, mod hd-hd, dns, nvp, ns, scatt 
Sh., gy-lt grn

Sh., blk, carb

Ls., crm-tn, fnxln, mod soft, fri ip, some vy chlky,
foss/ool ip, few w pr foss & introol por, ns, no 
odr, abund Chrt., gy, foss, shp, nvp, ns

Ls., aa, incr amt chlky, some shly, nvp, ns, scatt 
Sh., dk gy

Ls., tn-lt gy, fnxln, mod soft-mod hd ip, some 

DST #1 3624-3737
(Topeka, Toronto, LKC 



ROP (min/ft)0 10

<=======
Heebner
3675 (-1348)

<=======
Lansing
3717 (-1390)

 PDC bit @ 
3737'
10-12K, 
200-250 RPM

cfs 3737

Pipe Strap:
1.15' long

MudCo @ 3737'
Wt. 8.85
Vis. 44
Filtrate 8.4
Chlor 3600
LCM 1/2

36
50

37
00

37
50

38
00

38
50

Ls., tn-lt gy, fnxln, mod soft-mod hd ip, some 
chlky, foss/ool ip w pr introol por, ns, no odr

Ls., crm-tn-mottld brn ip, fnxln, mod soft, fri, 
few pcs w pr-fr ppt & intrxln por, SSFO, one w 
small vug por, FSFO, brn spot stn, wk odr, tr 
gas on brk

Sh., blk, carb

Ls., tn, fnxln, mod hd-mod soft, fri, chlky ip, ool 
ip, 2 pcs w pr ppt & introol por, VSSFO, vy lt oil, 
spot stn, no det odr, scatt Chrt., wht, shp, scatt 
Sh., lt grn, vy soft

Sh., lt gy-lt grn.  Ls., crm, vfnxln, mod hd-hd, 
dns, nvp, ns, scatt Chrt., wht, shp, nvp, ns

Ls., crm, fnxln, mod soft, fri, ool/foss ip, few pcs 
w fr intrxln & introol por, occ pr-fr vug por, 
FSFO, lt brn spot stn, fr odr, tr gas on brk, 
abund Chrt., lt gy, sli weath, nvp

Ls., crm-lt gy, vfnxln, mod hd, sli fri, dns, nvp, 
ns, abund Sh., lt gy

Ls., crm-tn, vfnxln, soft, chlky, nvp. Ls., lt gy, 
fnxln, mod hd, silty/shly, tr pyr, nvp, ns, abund 
Sh., lt gy-lt grn, vy soft

Ls., tn, fnxln, mod hd, sli fri, shly ip, nvp, ns, 
scatt Chrt., wht, foss, shp

Sh., blk, sli carb

Ls., crm, vfnxln, soft, vy chlky, nvp, ns. Ls., tn, 
vfnxln, hd, dns, nvp, ns, scatt Sh., lt gy, soft

Ls., aa, incr amt chlky, nvp, ns

Ls., tn, fnxln, mod hd, sli fri, chrty ip, nvp, ns, 

(Topeka, Toronto, LKC 
"A")

30-30-30-30
IF: WB, BOB in 2 min, built to 97"
(Tool slid 26' to bottom)
IS: No blow
FF: WB, BOB in 5 min, built to 86"
FS: SB, built to 6"

Recovery:
100' GIP
140' GOWCM (6%G, 26%O, 13%W, 55%M)
500' GSOMCW (5%G, 7%O, 59%W, 29%M)
690' SMCW (95%W, 5%M)
-------
1330' TF

FP: 133-417; 422-650
SIP: 1236-1236
HP: 1710-1671

BHT: 113
Gravity: --
Chlor: 86000



ROP (min/ft)0 10

<=======
Stark Sh
3990 (-1663)

MudCo @ 3835'
Wt. 9.0
Vis. 52
Filtrate 5.8
Chlor 6700
LCM Tr

39
00

39
50

40
00

40
50

Ls., tn, fnxln, mod hd, sli fri, chrty ip, nvp, ns, 
scatt Chrt., wht, foss ip, shp, scatt Sh., gy, vy 
soft

Sh., gy, some soft

Ls., crm-tn, vfnxln, soft, vy chlky, nvp, ns, scatt 
Ls., tn, fnxln, mod hd, sli fri, ool, pr ooc por, ns, 
no odr

Ls., tn, fnxln, mod hd, sli fri ip, foss ip, nvp, ns, 
abund Sh., gy

Ls., tn, fnxln, mod soft, ool, pr ooc por, ns, no 
odr, abund Sh., gy-brn

Ls., crm, vfnxln, vy soft, vy chlky, nvp, ns, Scatt 
Ls., tn, fnxln, mod hd, ool, pr-fr ooc por, ns, no 
odr, abund Sh., gy-dk gy

Ls., tn, fnxln, mod hd, ool/foss ip, few pcs w pr 
ooc & foss por, ns, no odr

Sh., blk, carb

Ls., tn, fnxln, mod hd, fri, foss ip, nvp, ns, scatt 
Chrt., lt gy, sli weath, scatt Sh., gy-brn

Sh., blk, carb

Ls., crm, fnxln, mod soft, fri, chrty ip, nvp, ns, 
abund Sh., lt gy-lt grn, silty

Sh., lt gy-gy-brn Scatt Ls., aa

Sh., gy-brn, blky, Ls., tn, vfnxln, hd, dns, shly ip, 



ROP (min/ft)0 10

<=======
Pawnee
4137 (-1810)

<=======
Ft. Scott
4214 (-1887)

<=======
Cher. Sh
4236 (-1909)

Button bit @ 
4278'
38-40K, 60 
RPM

DST 2

CFS 4278

41
00

41
50

42
00

42
50

Sh., gy-brn, blky, Ls., tn, vfnxln, hd, dns, shly ip, 
nvp, ns

Ls., tn, fnxln, mod hd, sli fri, shly ip, tr fracs w 
shly infill, ool ip, pr introol por, ns, no odr, 
abund Sh., gy-brn

Ls., tn-lt gy, vfnxln, mod hd-hd, tr fracs, nvp, ns,
scatt Sh., gy-brn

Ls., crm-lt gy, vfnxln, mod hd, sli fri, some pcs 
soft, chlky, rest dns, nvp, ns, scatt Sh., gy

Ls., crm-lt gy, vfnxln, mod hd-hd, dns, nvp, ns

Ls., gy, vfnxln, hd, dns, nvp, ns

Sh., blk, carb

Ls., crm-tn, fnxln, mod hd, sli fri, foss ip, nvp, 
ns, no det odr
Ls., crm-tn, fnxln, mod hd, dns, 3 pcs fri, fr vug 
& intrxln por, rexln along vugs, SSFO, even brn 
sat, fr odr, tr gas on brk

Sh., blk, carb

Ls., crm-tn, vfnxln, mod hd, foss ip, chlky ip, 
nvp, ns, abund Sh., gy

Ls., aa, Sh., aa

Sh., vari col., scatt Ls., tn, vfnxln, mod hd, dns, 
nvp, ns

Sh., aa, scatt Ls., aa, Abund SS., crm-tn, fn-med grn, pr 
sort, sub ang, abund lime, some glauc, tite, vy pr 
intrgran por, SSFO, vy spot-sub sat dk brn-blk stn, fr 
odr, scatt Chrt., vari col., pr intrgran por, blk res stn

DST #2 4252-4341
(MIssissippian)

30-30-60-60
IF:FB, BOB in 9 min, built to 36"
IS: Built to 1"
FF: SB, BOB in 11 min, built to 63"
FS: Built to 1/2"

Recovery:
126' GIP
315' GO (20%G, 80%O)
189' GMCO (30%G, 40%O, 30%M)
252' GMCO (10%G, 50%O, 40%M)
189' GOWCM (15%G, 25%O, 10%W, 50%M)
-------



ROP (min/ft)0 10

<=======
Miss.
4316 (-1989)

PDC Bit @ 
4341'
10-14K, 250 
RPM

<=======
RTD
4415 (-2088)

CFS 4341

MudCo @ 4341'
Wt. 9.0
Vis. 54
Filtrate 5.4
Chlor 6700
LCM 1

CFS 4415

43
00

43
50

44
00

44
50

Sh., aa, scatt SS., decr amt clstrs aa, abund Chrt., crm-clr,
some sli dol on edges, tr frac, weath, pr vug & intrgran 
por, FSFO, sub sat stn, fr odr

Dol., lt gy-crm, vfnxln, hd, weath ip, dns, nvp, ns, Dol., 
tn-brn, fnxln, hd, chrty ip, weath ip, pr intrxln & vug por, 
FSFO, even brn sat, tr gas on brk, fr cup odr, scatt Chrt., 
aa, scatt Sh., gy

Dol., tn-brn, fn-medxln, mod hd, sli fri, few well dev 
rhombs, sucr ip, fr intrxln, sucr, & vug por, occ fr spic 
cast por, GSFO, even brn sat, exc odr, fr show gas on 
brk, few pcs tite w nvp

Dol., tn, fnxln, mod hd, fri, sucr ip, fr intrxln & sucr por, 
fr-gd vug por, GSFO, brn sat stn, few pcs sub sat, fr 
show gas, exc odr, few pcs chrt., clr, broken fr intrxln 
por, FSFO, scatt brn stn

Dol., crm-tn, fnxln, mod hd, sli fri, sucr, fr sucr & fr-gd 
vug por, FSFO, GSFO in some, most w sub sat brn stn, 
few w even sat, gd odr

Dol., crm, fn-vfnxln, mod hd-hd, tr pyr, 30% dns vy pr 
intrxln por, SSFO, rest w fr intrxln & vug por, FSFO, sub 
sat stn, few w por had SSFO, tr res blk stn, fr odr, scatt 
Sh., gy

Dol., crm, vfnxln, mod hd, sli fri ip, some dns, nvp, most
w fr vug por, SSFO, brn spot stn ip, vy wk odr, scatt 
Chrt., clr-wht, weath, broken, fracs, tr brn stn in few

Dol., crm, fn-vfnxln, some chlky, soft, rest mod 
hd, fr vug por, couple pcs w VSSFO, vy rare stn,
no det odr, abund Chrt, aa, ns

Dol., aa, incr amt chlky, ns, no odr, scatt Chrt., 
aa, scatt Sh., gy

-------
1017' TF

FP: 86-234; 243-417
SIP: 1215-1180
HP: 2090-2141

BHT:124
Gravity: 39
Chlor: -----






























	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 30742
	API: 15-135-26102-00-00
	oname: Palomino Petroleum, Inc.
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: 4924 SE 84TH ST
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 17
	Township: 18
	Range: 24
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: 
	FeetNSFromReference: 4997
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	ocity: NEWTON
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67114
	ozip4: 8827
	FeetEWFromReference: 5080
	EastWestFromReference: East
	ocontact: Nick Gerstner
	ophone: 799-1000
	oarea: 316
	Corner: SE
	clicense: 30606
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: Andrew Stenzel
	purchaser: 
	County: Ness
	lname: SPECTRE
	wellnumber: 1
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Mississippian
	WellType: OIL
	ElevationGL: 2322
	ElevationKB: 2327
	td: 4414
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 218
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 1603
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 1603
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 175
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 10000
	fluid: 5000
	cpermit: 
	dewater: Evaporated
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 06/17/2021
	tdate: 06/25/2021
	cdate: 07/09/2021
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 10/11/2021
	DateConfReleased: 10/11/2023
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: Deanna Garrison
	Date Approved: 10/12/2021
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
dual induction log	
CDNL		
ML		

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.75
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 218
	cement1: H-325
	sacks1: 150
	additive1: 3%cc, 2% gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 14
	setting2: 4410
	cement2: SMD, EA-2
	sacks2: 195
	additive2: SMD, EA-2
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
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